





1893. THE

July i,

Th6 bids received are four (4) in number as follows :

Jo ACBMUITAY, SING STINQ ittt $4-374 00
2. John Schlacnter, Hastings. . 4,650 00
3. John Smith, Sing Sing....... 4,800 00
4. Mee & Mackay, Y ONKErS.....ccoueiirieiiiisieiiins e 6,400 00

My estimate for the work was $4,500.
I am, respectfully,
A. FTELEY, Chief Engineer.
—and recommended the adoEtion of the following resolution :

Resolved, That the work of constructing an otfice building at the New Croton Dam be and
hereby is awarded to A. B. Murray at his bid of $4,374, it being the lowest received and less than
the estimate of the Chief Engineer, and the Chief Engineer is hereby directed to prepare a contract
and specification for the same, and an appropriation of said amount is hereby made to cover the
cost thereof.

The same was adopted by the following vote :

Affirmative -Commissioners Duane, Tucker, Scott and Cannon—4.

The Committee also recommended the adoption of the following resolution :

Resolved, That, upon the recommendation of the Chief Engineer, Edward E. De Lancey be
and hereby is recommended to the Civil Service Commission for examination for promotion from the
grade of Leveler to Transitman in the Engineer Corps of the Aqueduct Commissioners.

On motion of Commissioner Scott, the same was adopted.

The Committee also recommended the adoption of the following resolution :

Resolved, That the resolution adopted on the 14th instant, discharging Axeman F. J. Titus
from the service of the Aqueduct Commissioners, the same to take effect June 16, 1893, be and hereby
is rescinded ; and his resignation, herewith presented, is hereby accepted, to take effect as of the last
mentioned date.

On motion of Commissioner Cannon, the same was adopted.

The Committee also recommended the adoption of the following resolution :

Resolved, That, upon the recommendation of the Chief Engineer, the lollowing bills be and
hereby are approved and ordered certified to the Comptroller for payment:

1st. Two bills of S.J. Purdy for use of horse and harness for hauling tools and materials to
abate nuisances in the vicinity of Croton Dam, amounting to thirty-five dollars and sixty-two
cents.

2d. Two hills of H. S. Bailey for use of horse and wagon for hauling tools and materials to
abate nuisances in the vicinity of Croton Dam, amounting to sixty dollars.

3d. Bill of I. Terwilliger for lumber and cartage on same to be used in abating nuisances near
Croton Dam, amounting to eighteen dollars and seventy cents.

4th.. Bill of Sing Sing Lime Company for lime used in abating nuisances near Croton Dam,
amounting to nineteen dollars.
doll 5th. Bill of J. Van Sccy lor removal of manure near Brewster Dams, amounting to twenty-five
ollars.

6th. Bill of Seth Hoyt for cleaning seven privy vaults, amounting to thirty-five dollars.

7th, Bill of Horne & McClelland for use of derrick and for labor in removing shaft cover at
Shaft 25 and stop-planks at Shaft 26, of the new Aqueduct, amounting to seventeen dollars.

On motion of Commissioner Scott, the same was adopted.

The Committee also recommended the adoption of the following resolution :

Resolved, That, upon the recommendation of the Chief Engineer, Thomas J. McNamara,
Axeman, be and hereby is recommended to the Civil Service Commission for examination to the first
grade of clerkship under the Civil Service rules.

On motion of Commissioner Tucker, the same was adopted.

The Committee also recommended the adoption of the following resolution :

Resolved, That the bid-box be closed and the keys given to the President, and that the Secre-
tary be authorized by this Commission to receive the bids for cutting timber and clearing grounds
of Reservoir “ M,” near Purdy’s Station, in the Town of North Salem, Westchester County, New
York, as called for in the approved forms of contract and specifications on file in the office of the
Aqueduct Commissioners, and also to receive the checks of the bidders, and to make the necessary
preparations for opening the bids received for doing said work under the law.

On motion of Commissioner Tucker, the same was adopted..

The Committee also recommended the adoption of the following preamble and resolution :

Whereas, The Counsel to the Corporation has transmitted to the Aqueduct Commissioners, with
his approval, a transcript of judgment in an action entitled John Murphy vs. The Mayor, Aldermen
and Commonalty of the City of New York, for the sum of four hundred and twenty dollars; therefore

Resolved, 'thata voucher be and hereby is ordered drawn in favor of John MurPhy for the sum
of four hundred and twenty dollars, being amount of judgment rendered in favor of said Murphy
for salary due him while employed as an Inspector of Masonry on the New Aqueduct, and certified
to the Comptroller for payment.

The same was adopted by the following vote :

Affirmative—Commissioners Duane, Tucker, Scott and Cannon—4.

The Committee also recommended the adoption of the following preamble and resolution :

Whereas, The Counsel to the Corporation has transmitted to the Aqueduct Commissioners,
with his approval, a transcript ofjudgment in an action entitled Julia F. Slavin, as Administratrix,
etc., of Thomas Il. Slavin, deceased, vs. The Mayor, Aldermen and Commonalty of the City of
New York for the sum of two hundred and seven dollars and twenty-five cents ; therefore

Resolved, That a voucher be and hereby is ordered drawn in favor of Julia F. Slavin, as Ad-
ministratrix, etc., of Thomas H. Slavin, deceased, for the sum of two hundred and seven dollars and
twenty-five cents, being amount of judgment rendered in favor of said Julia F. Slavin, as Adminis-
tratrix, etc., of Thomas H. Slavin, deceased, while employed as an Inspector of Masonry on the
New Aqueduct, and certified to the Comptroller for payment.

The same was adopted by the following vote :

Affirmative—Commissioners Duane, Tucker, Scott and Cannon—4.

The Commissioners then adjourned.

J. C. LULLEY, Secretary.

DEPARTMENT OF STREET [IMPROVEMENTS,
TWENTY-THIRD AND TWENTY -FOURTH
WARDS. .

City of New York—Commissioner of Street Improvements, \
Twenty-third and Twenty-fourth Wards,
No. 2622 Third Avenue, Corner 141ST Street, f
Commissioner’s Office, June 23, 1893. J
To the Supervisor o f the City Record:
Sir—In compliance with section 51 of chapter 410 of the Laws of 1882, the office of Commis-
sioner of Street Improvements of the Twenty-third and Twenty-fourth Wards makes the following
report of its transactions for the week ending June 22, 1893 :

Permits Issued.

FOr SEWEN CONNECTIONS. ...t 15
For sewer repairs.......... 2
For Croton connections... 16
For Croton repairs.............. 7
For placing building material.. 6
For crossing sidewalk with team. . 3
FOr MiSCEIlANEOUS PUIPOSES. ....cuiu c vttt sttt ettt bbbt bbbt es 7
T OB e 56
Public Moneys Received.
FOr SEWEI CONNEBCLIONS........cviiiiiiicii it $15000
FOr restoring PaVEMENTS.........cciiiiiiiiii s 28 00
T OTA i $178 00
Laboring Force Employed during the Week.
FOrEMEN....coiiis it 11 Carpenters.. ... 4
Assistant Foremen........... .. 13 Painters ... . 3
Engineers of Stearn Roller 2 Pavers... 3
Skilled Laborers ............. 10 Pruners 4
Sewer Laborers.... 19 Blacksmiths. .3
Laborers........ 275  ClEANEIS ..ottt 2
Mason || —
Carts 10 Totaliiiiic, {oinne 405
TEAMS iciiiiits e 45 | '
Total amount of requisitions drawn upon the Comptroller during the week............... $40,976 10

Respectfully,
LOUIS F. HAFFEN, Commissioner.

CITY RECORD

2287

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

Department of Public Works. »
Commissioner’s Office, No. 31 Chambers Street, [m
New York, May 20, 1893. )

In accordance with the provisions of section 51, chapter 410 of the Laws of 1882, the Depart-
ment of Public Works makes the following report of its transactions for the week ending May
13. 1803 :

Public Moneys Received during the Week.
FOr Croton WALl FENTS.....cccviuiiiiriireiiiec s

$101,562 83
For penalties, water rents 74 10

For tapping Croton pipes 181 co
For sewer permits 752 80
For restoring and repaving—Special Fund. 1,798 50
For redemption of obstructions seized....... 32 50
FOI VAUIE PEIMITS...cuiiiicicisieec ettt ettt et enenn 2,90033

Total % $107,302 06

Report of Photometrical Examinations of Illuminating Gas, for the Week ending May
*3> *893, made at the Photometrical Rooms o f the Department of Public Works.

mn
1 :>5 2C Ysp n li.r.uMtnating
* ~ E 05 / Power.
Pate. +ime. 2 E Gas Company. Burner. 4a,0 \!ug, \19" --------- 15_
e 'sois ila |
b IR - L B
May  83.30p.m. 72. 30.23 j "Branch*'~} Bray’sSlitUnion,7 1.02 C**” * 120.0 22.60 22.60
9430 PM. 72 30.30 “ « l.oi ,.00 116.3 23.76 23.02
Xu 2PM| 73 3°-2S “ “ .96 5.00 1154 22.24 21.38
- Z12.30P.M.I  70. 30.24 * “ 92 5.00 120.6 20.98 21.08
122.30 PM.  76. 29 92 « o« .94 5500 ,,5.3 22.76 22.06
x3430p.m. 76. 29.55 .« “ 99  s-00 X17.2 24.20 23-64
Average. 22.30
May 8 3p.m. 72. 30.23 Bray’sSlit Union,? 87 s.oo 125.5 20.°° 20-S2
9 5p.m. 72. 30.30 “ “ .87 5.00 116.3 21.24 2°-58
10 Z.30P.M. 73 30.29 - “ .81 5.00 118.6 19-76 19-52
11 3PM. 70. 30-24 “ “ .82 5.C0 120.0 19.68 19-68
12 3P-M. 76. 29.91 « “ .84 5.00 118.8 20.56 20.36
13 5P.M. 76. 29.55 *o » .86 s.co 120.0 22.32 22.32
Average. 20.56
May 8 4pm. 72- 3°.43 {~"Branch } Bray’s SlitUnion,7 1.04 5.00 118.1 27.44 27.co
Ll 9 4 PM. T72. 30.30 1.04 5.00 120.0 26.84 26.84
10 2.30 p.m. 73. 30.29 « « 1.03 5.00 120.5 *6 24 26.34
1 2PM. 70. 3024 1.03 5.00 125.0 25.56 26.62
12 4PM. 76. 29.92 « - i.oa soo0 lao.o a6.48 26.48
13 4P-M. 76. 29.55 « « 1.C4 5<00 ,,6.7 30.92 30.08
Average. 27.23
May 8 6.30 P.M. 76. 30.28 jbranch 47’} Bray’sSlit Union,7 .62 5.00 1255 21.56 22.54
- 95-3°P.M- 76. 30.33 “ “ .63 5.00 123.0 22.14 $2-68
106.30 P.M.  73. 30.28 - “ 6t  $00 124.0 22.32 23.06
IX 9A.M. 72. 30.32 « « .6, 5<00 120.0 29.18 22.18
« 5-30PM. 77. 29.94 o~ « .60 5.00 125.5 19-80 20.71
136.30P.M. 74. 29.58 “ “ .60 500 119.0 20.60 20.44
Average. 21.93
May 8 6p.m. 76. 3°-28 {C°Branch6”} Bray’sSlit Union,? .73 5.00 114.1 27.84 26.46
9 6p.m 76 30.33 “ “ .73 5.00 1215 26 32 26.64
x° 6p.m. 73. 30.28 « « 73 5Q0 123S 27.82
o 119.30A.M. 72. 30.22 « « .73 S00 1t5.4 28.80 27.68
12 6 PM. 77. 29.94 “ “ .71 5.00 120.0 28.20 28.20
x35-3° PM- 74, 29.58 “ “ .70 5.00 125.5 24.24 25.36
Average. 27.03
May 8 5P-m. 72- 3°-23 N. Y. Mutual... Bray’sSlitUnion,7 1.14 5.00 120.0 30.48  30.48
9 3p-m 72, 30.30 « <@ x.i3  5.00 116.3 30.84 29.88
10 3-30P.M. 73. 30.29 « « 1.,3 5.00 115.4 31.64 30.42
n 1PM- 7°- 3°-24 1.13 5.00 1215 30.02 30.38
12 5P-M 76. 29.92 “ o X,x3 5.00 120.0 30.50 30.50
13 3p-m. 76. 29.55 “ “ 110 5.00 120.0 28.56 38.56
Average. 30 04
May 8 4.30P.M. 72. 30.23 Equitable....... Bray’s Slit Union,7 1.08 5.00 116.7 3°.44 29.60
- 9 330p.m. 72. 30.30 “ « ,.08  5.00 116.3 30.36 29.42
10 3PM. 73. 30.29 e « 109 5.00 ix8.6 30.48 30.12
Il 1-30P.M. 70. 3024  “ L. 1.08 500 120.0 30.54 30.54
12 430P.M. 76. 29.92 C * 1.07 5.00 117.6 30.96 30.34
*8 3-30 P.M. 76. 29.55 “ . X.xo 5.00 114-5 30.64 39.24
Average. 29.88
day 8530p.m. 76. 30.28 Standard Bray’s Slit Union, 7«79  5-°° 120.0 26.46 26.46
9 6.30 P.M. 76. 30.33 “ « .79 5,00 121.0 2668 ~6.90
10 530 P.M. 73. 30.28 “ < >79  J.oo 118.2 27.06 26.65,
1 IOAM. 72. 30.22 .79 5.00 131-5 25.38 25.68
12 630PM. 77. 2994 ... “ .78 5.00 120.0 26.08 26.08
x3 6p.m. 74 2958 L “ 79 5.00 lao.o 27.80 27.80
Average. 26.59
[— . | — I

. LOVE, Ph. D., Gas Examiner.

289240










































	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16



